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US frente a la remision clinica

Topicos

1. RemisionClinica Definiciony evoluciéndelconcepto




Definicion

A Medicina Ausencia absoluta de actividad de
enfermedad.

A Reumatologia Clasicamente como &usencia
mantenida de evidencia clinica
y analitica de la enfermedad,
ademas devrogresion del dano
estructural articular

¢, Son necesarias las técnicas de imagen para definir la remision en la artritis reumatoide?
EsperanzéNaredoSanchezReumatolClin2009; 5 (S1):121



Concepto y evolucion

Table 1 Various definitions developed for remission in rheumatoid arthritis over time

ARA? (1981) DAS'Z (1996)* DAS28"3 (2004)t SDAI'6 (2005)% CDAI'® (2005)8 ACR/EULARE (2010
Cut-off for remission 5/6 for Z consecutive <1.6 <24 =33 =26 4/4 at one time
months point
Elements included
Morning stiffness <15 min - - - - -
Fatigue None - - - - -
Joint pain None - - - - -
Tender joint count 0 Ritchie articular index 28 joints 28 joints 28 joints 28 joints
Swollen joint count 0 44 joints 28 joints 28 joints 28 joints 28 joints
ESR/CRP ESR <20 (men) ESR (mm/h) ESR (mmy/h) CRP (mg/dl) Not included CRP (mg/dl)
ESR <30 (women)
Patient’s GH - 0-100 scale 0-100 scale 0-10 scale 0-10 scale 0-10 scale
Physician's GH - - - 0-10 scale 0-10 scale -

*DAS = 0.53938 x (Ritchie) + 0.06465 x (Swollen joints) + 0.330 x In (ESR) + 0.00722 x (GH).

tDAS28 = 0.56 % V(TJC28) + 0.28 % (SJC28) + 0.70 x In (ESR) + 0.014 x (GH).

$SDAI, the sum of the five elements.

§CDAI, the sum of the four elements.

ACR, American Colleye of Rheumatology; ARA, American Rheumatism Association; CDAI, Clinical Disease Activity Index; CRP, C reactive protein; DAS, Disease Activity Score; ESR,
erythrocyte sedimentation rate; EULAR, European League Against. Rheumatism; GH, ylobal assessment; SDAI, Simple Disease Activity Index; SJC28, 28 joint count for swollenness;
TJC28, 28 joint count for tenderness.

bSs NBYAAAAZ2Y ONRGSNALF T2 Ngnetla¥ilenbdfii2 ratSeNd/3D indvié.S & ¢
Jacobssorn_ennart & LundHetland Ann RheunisMarch 2011Vol 70 No 3



Table 1. Evolution of remission criteria.

Pinals et al. (1981) ARA Morning stiffness; fatigue; joint pain; joint 5 or more must be fulfilled for at least [22]
tenderness or pain on motion; soft tissue 2 consecutive months
swelling {joints and tendon sheaths); ESR

van der Heijde er al. DAS Ritchie articular index, 44 SIC, ESR, PGA =16 [28.82]
{1990) and
Fransen et al. (2004)
Fransen et al. (2004) DASZE 28 TIC, 2B 5)C, ESR, PGA =26 [82.29]
and Prevoo et al
(1995)
Smolen et al. (2003) sDAl TIC + 5)C + PGA + MDGA + CRP <5 [34]
Aletaha et al (2005) DA TIC + 5)C + PGA + MDGA - [35]
Wolfe ef al. (2005) PAS HAQ, pain, global health < [36]
Wells ef al. (2006) hinirmal 28 TIC, 28 5IC, ESR, PGA, pain, HAQ, DAS2E <2 BS [23]

disease physician’s GA OR

activity meet 5 of 7 criteria
Pincus et al. (2008) RAPID 3 Physical function, pain, patient global =3 [37]
Leeb et al {2008) and RaDAl 5 5 guestions + CDAl <1.4 + CDAl =2.8 [3£.39]
Rintelen et al. (2013)
Fekon et al. (2011) Boolean TIC, SIC, CRP, PGA All of the following: [83]
ACR/EULAR Index (a) TIC =1; (b) SIC =1; (c) PGA =1,

(d) CRP =1 mg/dl
SDAl =33
DA =78

CDAl: Clinical disease activity index; CRP: C-Reactive protein; DAS: Disease activity soore; ESR: Erythrocyte sedimentation rate; HAQ: Health Assessment OueStonnaine,
PGA: Patient global assessment; SDAL Simplified disease activity index; SIC: Swollen joint count; TJC: Tender joint counts.

Remissionn Rheumatoidarthritis: is at allthe samé& HannaGul& PaulEmery ExpertRevClinPharm.2015



The patient perspective on absence of disease
activity in rheumatoid arthritis: a survey to identify

key domains of patient-perceived remission

1

A Un estudio reciente cualitativo de la perspectiva de
los pacientes sobre la remision en la AR identifico 26

aspectos claves diferentes.

A El presente estudio tuvo como objetivo identificar
una breve lista déos aspectos mas importantpara

orientar futuras investigaciones

Table 3 Most important domains by site

Bristol Vienna Amsterdam Paris

Top 3

1 Pain Pain Pain Pain

2 Fatigue Independence Fatigue Fatigue

3 Independence Stiffness Independence Independence
Domains rated as essential (%)

1 Pain (67) Independence (53) Fain (57) Pain (72)

2 Fatigue (66) Phys func (51) Phys func (46) Mobility (72)

3 Maobility {66) Pain (47) ADL (43) Phys func (67)

4 Independence (50) Maobility {43) Independence (41) Family (56)

5 Phys func (50) Mental (43) Maobility (39) Indep (56)

Copenhagen

Pain
Fatigue
Swelling

Pain (51)

Phys func (49)
Waork (49)
Mability {46)
ADL (44)

UsA

Pain
Fatigue
Swelling

Pain (70)

Fatigue (60)
Independence (58)
Swelling (56)
Mobility (54)

ADL, activities of daily living; Phys func., physical functioning.
vanTuylLHD, et ahnn Rheum Dis 2017; 76:8%51



The patient perspective on absence of disease
activity in rheumatoid arthritis: a survey to identify
key domains of patient-perceived remission

Table 4 Percentage of patients that rate a domain as essential to be reduced or absent/improved to define remission

Place of filling
Age Gender Disease duration Comorbidities Damage out Version

Total <50 =50 Male Female <2years 1 years No Yes No Yes Clinic Home 1

N i B3 190 70 P i) pL 131 143 160 13 9 177 216
) Fin 60 N 56 55 62 51 61 62 59 39 62 56 62 62
—)  [igue 41 49 38 3 4 3 42 37 45 43 38 3 4 L)
)  Physical funcion 51 58 48 49 52 59 51 53 50 52 51 52 51 52
) |ndependence 47 55 43 43 49 44 48 45 50 49 45 41 51 48
Maility il 60 48 43 35 44 33 33 | ) 46 35 i 33
Swelling 38 48 3 30 L) L) ki 39 38 L) 35 k7] ki 38
Maming stiffness L 29 Pl 20 5 0 15 L 4 i 18 Pl Ji] 26
Stiffness 30 36 i 7 3 15 3 £}l 30 8 33 30 30 3
Variability 3 26 1 20 3 15 3 21 24 3 13 1 P5] 13
Unpredictability 25 30 2 17 n 3 24 4 13 n A 2 ] 26
Flare 39 i 3 17 42 i 38 L) 37 42 34 43 36 L)
DMARD usage £l 30 i 29 i P A 25 13 k£ 30 38 I 34

van Tuyl LHD, et al. Ann Rheum Dis 2016¢@:1doi:10.1136/annrheumdi2016-209835



¢, Quée significa remision en AR?
Buscando el objetivo correcto

Clinical remission

Absence or very low-level symptoms
related to arthritis assessed by
standardised scores and cut-offs

(DAS28 <2.6, DAS44 <1.6, SDAI <3.3, CDAI
<2.8, ACR/EULAR remission)

Clinical remission PLUS
- No signs of ultrasound synovitis
- No signs of MRI synovitis or osteitis

O serologic signs of inflammaton

Immunological
Remission

Immunological Remission

Clinical and imaging/serological remission

PLUS

- Rheumatoid factor and ACPA negative

- Rheumatoid factor and ACPA
seroconversion is documented

Cortesia Gustavo Citera



Table II. Summary of clinical trials reporting clinical remission associated with combination DMARD and biologic use in ERA.

Study Clinical Duration of Treatment groups n Dnsease %0 of patients p=value
remission therapy duration in clinical
definition remission
Combination therapy with DMARDs
Boers er al. 1997 ACER remission 56 weeks S55Z T9 4 mos 24t p=0.38
(COBRA)(11) SS5Z + MTX (7.5 mgfwk) T6 4 mos 2%t
+ Pred®
Mittinen e al. 1999 ACER remission 2 years Smgle DMARD + Pred 98 7.3 mos 18%: p=0.003
(FIN-RACo) (12) S55Z + MTX (7.5-15 mgfwk) 97 8.6 mos 37%
+ HCOQ) + Pred
Rantalaiho er af. 2009 ACE remission 2 years Single DMARD =+ Pred TO T mos 19%: p=0017
(FIN-RACo) (13) (11 years FUU) S8Z + MTX (7.5-15 mgfwk) ik 6 mos 37%
+ HCOQ) + Pred
Proudman et af. 2000 (15) ACE remission 48 weeks 557 472 8.9 mos 109 MNE
MTX (7520 mgfwk) + CsA 40 8.4 mos 13%
+ 1A MP
Ferraccioli ef afl. 2002 (16) ACRE remission 3 years MTX (10 mg/wk) then CsAf 472 1.2 +0.8 yrs 0% MNE
CsA then MTX? 42 1.0+ 0.8 yrs Qe
S8Z 42 20=10vyrs T%
Hetland er al. 2008 ACE remissiom 1 year MTX (7.5-20 mg/wk) 71 = 6 months 28% p=0.39
(CIMESTRA) (67) MTX (7.5=20 mgfwk) + CsA T3 < 6 months 35%
2 years MTX (7.5-20 mgfwk) 71 < 6 months 35% p=0.52
MTX + CsA (7.5=20 mg/wk) T3 < 6 months 41%
Hetland er af. 2010 ACER remission 5 years F/U MTX (7.5=20 mg/wk) o9 < 6 months 52% p=0.45
(CIMESTRA) (68) MTX + CsA (7.5-20 mgfwk) TO < 6 months 60%
Combination therapy with a biologic
St. Clair ef af. 2004 DASZIE <26 54 weeks MTX (7.5-15 mgfwk) 298 0.9 + 0.7 yrs 15% MTX vs. INF 3mg/kg:
(ASPIRE) (3) + placebo p=0.065
MTX (7.5-15 mgfwk) 373 0.8 = 0.7 yrs 21% MTX vs. INF tmg/kg:
+ INF 3 mg'kg p<0.001
MTX (7.5-15 mg/fwk) 378 0.9 =08 yrs 31%

+ INF 6 mg/kg

Bykerk

VP et alClin Exp Rheumatol 2013; 31: 6B32.




Westhowvens er af. 2005
(AGREE) ( 19)

Smolen er af . 20010
(OPTINLA 200

Breedwveld er af. 2004
(PREMIER — YT 1) (1)

DASZ2ZE =2 .6

DASZE <2 6

DASZ2ZE <2 6

van der Heijde er af. 20010 DASZE <2 .6
(PREMIER — Years 3—5) (2Z1)

Emery er ol . 2008
(GO-BEEFOREWG9)

Emery erf afl. 2008
(COMET — Y 1) (1LT)

Emery et al. 20010
(COMET — Yr 2) (18)

Emery ef al. 20012
(COMET post-hoc
analysis — Year 1) (23)

Quinn er al. 20005 (70D

Durez er ai . 200007 (7 1)

Tak ef af. 20011
(IMAGE) (27)

DASZE =2 .6

DASZE =2 6

DASIE =2 6

DASZE «<2.6

ACR remission

DAS2E =2 .6

DAS2E <2 .6

24 weeks

1 wear

2 wears

104 weeks

52 weeks

52 weeks

BT (7.5—20 mgiwlhk)

+ placebo

MTX (7520 mgfwk) + ABT

MATX (up tor 20 gk

MTX (up to 20 mgfak) + AT A

AT (20 gk )

AT A

MTX (20 mgfwik i+ A DA
MAT (20 moue k)

AT A

MTX (20 mgfwik i+ A DA

MTX (20 mgfwk) —
Open-label ADA
ADA — Open-label ADA

MTX (20 gl wk i+ AN —

ODpen-label AT A

Placebo + WMTX (20 mgiwik)

Placebo + 1000 mg GLM
50 mg GLM + MT3X

(20 gk

100 myg GLM + MTX

(20 g wk )

S0 mg/ 100D mg GLM
+ MNTX (20 mgiak)

MTX (7 .5—20 mgwk)

MITX (75—20 mg/wk) + ETA

EM/EM
EM/E
MYEM
MM

WVERA:D M
ERA: M
VERA: EM
ERA: EM

MTX (7525
+ placebo
MTX (7525
+ inflixirmaks

MTX (7.5=20
MTX (7.5=20
MTX (7.5=20
+ imfliximakbs

MTX (7.5=20
+ placebo

e wlk

e wlk

e wike
mefwk)y + MP
e wike

k)

RTX (ZXS500 mg) + MTX
(7.5=20 mgfwk)

RTX (ZX 1000 mg) + MTX
(7.5=20 mgfwk)

115

115
124

13
159
159
159

318

268
274

111
111

99
49
148
63
157
10

10

14

15

213

227

230

BT = T mos

B2 %+ 7.5 mos
2 mos
2 mos

=+ .8 yrs
=+ 0.8 yrs
= 0.9 yrs
=+ .8 yrs
= 0.8 yr=s
= 0.9 yrs

CEEE-EY-
BNNEYY g

]

£ %

o
o
L0 I
L2

1.8
1.0

1.3

i3

1.1

D35 == 0.4 mos
8.8 = 0.4 mos

B4 =+ 5.7 mos
9.1 = 5.6 mos
9.1 = 6.0 mos
B.7 = 5.4 mos

3.5 = 0.5 mos
103 = 5.2 mos
3.6 = 0.5 mos
107 = 5.4 mos
G0 = 3.7 mos
T4 = 4.6 mos
0.45 = 0.29 yrs
D.25 = D.33 yrs
0.36 = 0.31 yrs
091 = 1.1

099 =+ 1.1

092 %+ 1.3

Bykerk VP et alClin Exp Rheumatol 2013; 31: 6B32.

41 %
16%:
349

215
235
439
259
259
49T

S56%
529
6l

2B 9
259
3859
3859

3859

2R 9
S09:

S5T%
Sg5e
SE9%
359

35%
32%:
T
ARG
205
T
A G
TS
TO%
13%
25%

31%

<0001

<0001

<0001 fior MTX
+ ADA we, ITX
or ADA alone

p=0_572%
p=0_050"

p=010697

p=0.031"

<0 000 1

p=0.002 vs. M/
p=0.003 vs. MM

p=0.004 vs. ERA EM

NR

p=0.039 for MTX v,
MTX+MP

Pp=0001 vs. MTX

p=0000 01 vs, NTX
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Introduccion

A La USy RM han sido introducidas
en la practica y ensayos clinicos
como complemento de los
parametros clinicogn la AR

A En comparacion con la evaluacion
clinica y la radiografia
convencional, el valor agregado
mas importante de ambas
tecnicas esu mayor sensibilidad
para la deteccion de sinovitis y
dano estructural




Introduccion

A LaUSy la RMsontécnicas Utilesen
la practica clinica diaria de
reumatologia, tanto etos procesos
de diagnosticoy seguimiento comc
en el tratamiento de |aAR

A El desarrollo de nuevos farmacos
el establecimiento de criterios pa
un control minucioso de la activid
iInflamatoriahan provocado un gra
cambio en elisolastécnicasde '
diagnaostico por imagen esl
manejo de pacientes COAR

Recomendaciones de la EULAR para el uso de las imagenes (
articulaciones en el manejo clinico de la artritis reumatoide
Annals of the rheumatic diseases. 2013;72(6):884



Introduccion

Tenosinovitis
bursitis u otras
lesiones de
tejidos blandos
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